£

¥
]
¢

FILED FOR RECORD: _§-3) — 195/ at_ /.%o . o'cldok 12

__# DULY RECORDED: S A ook
3 “INSTRUMENT 1O. - FllerCn it oSk ¥

N RACE BOSTICK, TYLER CO. CLK.
Wratl ’ A ? "

‘TYLER;COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT

‘- -REGULAR MEETING

Cwor 006w 12

AUGUST 10, 1981 | | S

A Regular Meeting of the Commissioner's Court, met on
Monday August 10, 1981 at 10:00 A.M. All members being
present. The meeting was opened with prayer by County
Judge Allen Sturrock. :

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by
Commissioner Lowe to acceptithe County Treasurer's monthly
report. All voted yes and none no. See attached.

A motion was made by Commissioner Lowe and seconded by
Commissioner Odom to accept the Monthly Report as presented
by the County Extension Agent. All voted yes and none no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Mahan and seconded by
Commissioner Riley to advertise for Bids on an Air Conditioner
for the office of Judge Spanhanks,. J.P.Pct. #1. The Bids to

be opened Sept. 14, 1981, at the Regular Meeting. All voted
yes and none no. .

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by
Commissioner Odom to advertise for Bids =zon Fuel and 0il
Supplies for Tyler County. All voted yes and none no. Bids
to be opened Sept. 14, 1981. Specifications attached.

A motion was made by Commissioner Odom and seconded by Comm-
issioner Mahan to re-appoint Atty. Bob Mann to the Public
Responsibility Committee on the Deep East Texas Mental Health
Mental Retardation services to represent the County. All
voted yes and none no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Comm-
issioner Lowe to remove Mr, Brad Smith's name from the Pauper
List. All voted yes and none no. -

A motion was made by Commissioner Odom and seconded by Comm-
issioner Riley to appoint a redistricting committeeof 13
members. The following were appointed for Pct. #1; Percy
Lewis, Mike Burrow, and Herman Elliott. For Pct. #2, Herman
Powell, Val Blanchette, and Ben Berry; For Pct. #3, Durwood -
Ling, Lee Charles Hoarcesand Tom Edmond. For Pct. #4, C.E.
Seamons, Amos Hutto, and ‘McKinley Barclay. County Judge
Allen Sturrock appointed one more, Jay Raybuck, to have an
uneven number. All voted yes and none no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Odomgand seconded by Comm-
issioner Lowe to table the approval of a easement in Pct. #4.
All voted yes and none no. '

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Comm-
issioner Lowe to buy a good second-~hand Air-Conditioner for .
the District Attys. Office. All voted yes and none no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Odom and seconded by Comm- :
issioner Riley to accept House Bill 1617 (Article 3926a) pass-
ed by the 67th Legislature. The example of Dallas County was
accepted. See attached. All voted yes and none no.

" A motion was made by Commissioner Lowe and seconded by Comm=

issioner Riley to pay Thomas Fortenberry the second installment
on his contract in the Elevator construction. All voted yes.
and none no. See attached. :




o | h _ VoL (}(] PﬁGENEZELJ

A motion was made by Commissioner Mahan and seconded by Comm-
issioner Odom to advertise for Bids to sell 2.8 acres,ln the
Rockland area, whlch belongs to Tyler County. This land-con't-
ainsiRock. Bids to be opened Sept. 14, 1981, All votediyes
and none no. This|is in Pct. #3.

“

A motion was made py Commissioner Odom and seconded by Comm-
- issioner Lowe to table the Fixed Assets Program. All voted
yves and none no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Comm-
issioner Odom to table the amendment of the Budget, which
consisted of surplus revenue from fines into the General Fund.
A1l voted yes and none no. \

A motion was made by Commissioner Mahan and seconded by Comm~
“issioner Odom to table the opening of bids on the Dictating
Equipment for County “Attorney's Office. This date to be
Frlday August 14, #981 at 10:00 A.M, All voted yes and none no.

There being no jfu s, the meeting adjourned.

AAIA 9 Bllen Sturrock, County Judge
i }
4?222#ﬁQL L;ézﬁﬁ Maxie Riley, Comm., Pct. #1

» - ,

goK Cl)oﬁifgzds. H.K. Lowe, Comm. Pct. #2

Jerry Mahan, Comm. Pct. #3

# SIGNED:

e

Berton Adnell Odom, Comm. Pct. #4

Grace Bostick, County Clerk




i-dphg R me

voL (006 pisE 714 "

COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT
~ FOR THE PERIOD ENDING

JULY 31, 1¢81

- ON

RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS AND CASH BALANCES

AUSTIN C. FPULLER, COUNTY TREASURER

oh




AUSTIN FULLER O Mand

| QGL (3(]§3;gcs;??i55?'

. ontl Gf 'COUNTY TREASURER
- Cosh-On Receipts [Iransfers|Disburse- Cash On {Certifi~ Javailsbls
FUND Hand = Present In Ments Hand cateés O Rescurces
6-30-81 | Month (out) jCurrent 4 7-31-g] | Deposit | 7-31-81
General 33127.61{255810.65] -0-  1277767.43| 11170.83319584.95| 330755.78
Solid Waste (13284.35) 10939.26] -0- 10262.25 | (12607.34} 12412.73]  (194.61)
C & J~Permanent Improvement| 2519.03 -0- -0~ -0~ | 2519.03} -0~ 2519.03
Library 10233.28|  220.00] -0- ~0- 10453.28| -0- 10453.28
Capital ImprovementS'  {(5718.11] -0- -0~ -0~ (5718011‘ 75266.63] 69548,52
County Attorney Check Fees 284 .99 350.00 ~( - 113.65 ~ 561.34 -0- “561,34
District Attorney Check Fees 120.060 -G ~0- -0~ 120.00 ~0- 126.060
General R & B #2 -G~ 30789.13}(30789.13)] -0~ -0- | 0= ~0-
R & B #1 13220,15] 34634.25! 5788.36 | 43537.97 | 10109.79| 54391.58] 64501.37
R & B #2 7102.15] 41726.13] 6357.96 | 52481.56| 2704.68| 63581.75] 66286.43
- R & B #3 1110.50| 57435.68| 8359.25 | 75448.92 | (8543.49) 88756.90| 80215.41
__+  R&B# | (570.33) €6859.69] 10283.56 | £6229.70 | (9656.78] 95372.74| 85715.96
County Wide ROW 58726.81| 15916.98/ -0~ 18416.98 | 56226.81| 25220.58] 81447.39
o General ROW I & S 12884.31 70.33] -0~ ~0- 12954.641 -0- 12954 .64
i ROW #1 -G -0- | -0- -0- -0~ | -0- - -0-
- _{ROW 42 _ 314,25 jrme Q= e | ——0 — —~314725—=0= 314725
ROW #3 - —-- -0= -G _0; -0~ -0- S
ROW #4 6505.75|  -0- -0~ ~0- 6505.75| -0- 6505.75
iEmployees Savings i655;00., 410.00 Q= 33C0.00 1735.00 -0- 1735.00
Airport Maintenance (35.96)| = 4.23] -0- -0~ (35.73)] -0- (35.73)
State Cost #1 3365.00 509.25| -0- 3196.75 ! 677.50{ -0- - 677.50
State Cost #2 316.00 246.00| -0- - -0~ 562.00] -0- 562.00
y Undivided 9195.31 -0~ -0~ -0~ © 9195.31] -0~ 9195.31 .
. iState cve 638.50 |  270.00] -0- 584.25 |  324.25| -0- 324,25
hf€ - ltotals for All Funds 141705.89 (516231.58] -0~ 568364 .46 | 89573.01 |734589.86(824162.87




| L ey | VoL Gﬂﬁrasﬁ?ﬁb
__AUSTIN FULLER _  Month O/ _July, 1081 COUNTY TREASURER
Cogh Cn  Receipts Transters Disburze~ Cash On Ce::_fi-r "
- FUND Hand  Present In Mente Hand cates O E
bl X 1 6=30-81 [Month | {out) |(Curreant | 7-31-g1 | Peposit j7-31-81 ¢
Bank Statement Baianbe , e I oy : o ,Vﬁm o I 9685L 06 L,
Less Outstanding Checks . R ; S _ (7278.05) P |
Total Cash In Bank _ - . IR 89573.01 |
) ) - . ) b
Indebtednéssi . ‘i
Solid Waste = : . | ) S . o 5112.50 L
Solid Waste ) L | - | 10916.50 |
s R & B #l-Ford Truck - ' T - | E ‘ '5495.66 |
’ R & B #l~-John Deere Tractor - | o R - L 21668.25 |
R & B #1-Ford Tractor B - e | | 1 5900.00 |
e R & B #2-Motor Grader : L - I 1 3199%0.00 | )
R & B #2-John Deére Loader T T T T e ] o d3as39.00 14 -
R & B #3-Backhoe | | o . R - 19995.00 |
R & B #3-Motor CGrader 1o : | S - 55102.00 |
R & B #4-Crawler Loader - o o o : 12591.66 ||
< R-&-B_#4=Motor..Grader_ ... _ S 3 : S S - §§5%O?OQM=T'
Total Indebtedness N | ' - : 256820.57 3
Social Security Fund 1031.02 ! 9013.22| -o0- 9037.36 | 1006.88| =0- 1006.88 -
Bank Statement Balance . {{No Outstanding Checks) | ' e 100§j¥§
Total Cash In Bank - - ; : o e e ] 1006.88
: prrm o T




o

*
I

-

s e i p ey e e |




y “‘ PR TR
b R Ny
LR AN

TP

A e

Byl

oL ﬁﬂ?)?a&f 718

AUSTIN FULLER COUNTY TREASURER
CFUNO n . K Hand eg:if Reszoursess
T 6-30-81 | Month {Out) 7-31-81 | ©SPCS+T | 7-31-81
Federal Revenue Sharing 49477.5947838.00 ~0=- 32512.23{47000.00 } 79512.23
Jail -0~ ' /
Solid Waste 2075,.27
R & B #1 =0~
R & B #2 11547.16
R & B #3 2416.75
R & B #4 (-
- General 1170.18
Cextificates of Deposit 47600.00
Revenue Sharing Totals 49477.59147838.00 -0~ 64803.36 | 32512.2347000.00 }79512.23
s Bank Statement Balance 33341.62
LT Less Outstanding Checks {829.39%)
| Total Cash I Bank 32512.23
Austin Fuller ‘
) County Treasurer . .
3 » ~.$.L:
R

- F om0 IS ey



'('/

o 005 pésﬁig

WITNESS OUR HANDS, officially, this 0 day of QoA st~ a.p.,

181,

Wi

' Cout ty uudge

CommlsSLOner Pct.

/D//ffw&

ComnlssLoner Pc

ﬁfmm¢sggoner Pct '3

Comnmissiocner Pct. 4 \

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, by Allen Sturrock, County Judge, and Mexie L. Riley, Comm,
Per, 1, Xenneth Lowe, Lomm, Pet. 2, Jerry Mahan, Comm. Pct. 3, and Berton A. Odom, Comm. Pect.
4, County Commissioners of Tyler. County,_Texas, each respectively, on this
day of Voot ef—  A.D., 1981.

Tyler County Clerk

. By :
 Deputy o -




DATE: AUGUST 10, 1981 ES | - f

STATE OF TEXAS {

voL Gﬂ@mﬁ??ﬂ

BE IT REMEMBERED that at a regular meetlng of the Comm1551oners Court

i

COUNTY OF TYLER Q

of Tyler County, Texas held on the 10th day of Auggst 1981,

on motion made by Adnell Odom, Commissioner of Precinct No L, and

seconded by Maxie Riley, Commissioner of Precinct No. 1, the following

order was adopted:

WHEREAS, House Bill 1617 (Article.3926a) passed by the 67th iegislature

"~ authorized Commissioners Court of each county to set reasonable fees to

be charged for services by the Office'of Sheriffs and Constables; and

WHEREAS an analys1s of the progected costs of serving JudlClal civil
process for the 1981/82 fiscal year has been prepared and a determination

-made as to the level of fees requlred to recoup the costs to Tyler County

for this-service; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court is of the opinion that the following

- fees are reasonable and should be established for this service oflcivil

process in Tyler County effective September 1, 1981, to remain in effect
until further orders of the Court; : v a

_ For each person, corporation or legal entity, on whom service of
c1tatlon, subpoena, summons, or process not otherwise provided for,
is performed or attempted and return made, including mileage, if any,
the Sheriff and Constables shall receive a fee of:
/

Small Claims Courts $'10.00
Justice Courts B $ 15,00
All Other Courts . . $ 20.00

For executing or attemptlng to execute each writ of garnlshment
injunction writ, distress warrant, writ of attachment, writ of sequestration,:‘
writ of executlon, order of sale, writ of execution and order of sale,
or writ not otherwise provided for, and making return there on including
mlleage, if any, the Shefiff and Constables shall receive a fee of'

Small’ Clalms Courts, Justlce Courts
and All Other Courts - $ 27.00

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the fees as prescribed
above are hereby set by this Comm1531oner Court effective September 1, 1981,
and to remain in effect untll further ‘orders of this Court :

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the District and County Clerks and the Justlce
Courts and any other affected official or department make approprlate
revisions of their fee schedules and deposit requirements to 1ncorporate~
therein the above fees prescrlbed by this Court.

DONE IN OPEN COURT this the 10th day of August, 1981.

Commissioner, Rep! #1 . 2 fm | | &ffﬁComQ§é51onerL_Pct #3_
5 AN - i )

Commissioner, Pct. #2 ) S Comm15516ner, Pct #h /




&

T e T rﬁn
VoL COG pict uﬂ.
FUEL AND OIL SUPPLIES FOR TYLER COUNTY |

(1) Regular Gas for all Precincts ’
.- Unleaded Fuel for Precinct III and Sheriff's Department

%2) Diesel Fuel for all four Precincts and Sanitary Land Field
(3) All purpose 30# 0il for Diesel and Gasoline Engines, by Drum and Case
(4) Grease--both 90# and 140# in 5 gallon cans
(5) Hydraulic and iO# motor Oil by Drum and Case
(6) A1l purpose grease by 50 gallon cans and case
Bidders will be required to furnish storage tanks and pumpsilf needed.

These pumps to be calibrated to give registered gallons. Bldders will
give immediate service when needed.




%
T o T
i;.
*

5 P
~ .

¥ TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

P.O. Box 2131 First Texas Savings Building

Aystin, Texas 78768
(512) 478-8753

August 4, 1981 | |

TO: COUNTY JUDGES, SHERIFFS, DISTRICT & COUNTY CLERKS
FROM: JEFF BOGGESS, TAC GENERAL COUNSEL
i v RE SHERIFF & G)NSI‘ABLE‘FEES o ' ' T -

The 67th Legislature enacted H.B. 1617, which will permit a camissioners'
court to set the fee to be paid in its county for service of citation in civil
cases in order to have the fee equal the county's cost in effecting the service.
The bill also permits the commissioners' court to set the fee to be paid sheriffs
and constables for other services and repeals Article 3933a, V.A.T.S. This'
legislation becames effective on September 1, 1981. :

The bill also provides that if a commissioners' court takes no action the
fees W111 remain as they were on August 31, 1981.

The Dallas County Commissioners' Court has adopted a written order
establishing new fees for service of citations and writs. Enclosed please flnd
a copy of this court order for your review. (Order sent to judges & clerks only )

The TAC office will campile a list of all sheriff and constable fees charged
in every county in the state. This list will be sent to every District and :
County Clerk in the State. Please provide us with information about all chahges
in the fees made by your cammissioners' court by September 30, 1981 so that \
these changes will be reflected in our statewide list. !

Since the legislation goes into effect Septenber 1, we suggest that any.
~=— =—change-your -court-may -adopt -also-become-effective -on-Séptember.1l. .Should your
court desire to increase fees thereafter, we suggest that any increase be
effective on September 1 of any future year so that we can have a uniform
effective date across the state for such increases. This office will prepa.re
a statewide list of all fees in September reflecting all new increases.

PLEASE RETURN YOUR SCHEDULE OF NEW FEES
ADOPTED BY YOUR COMMISSIONERS' COURT TO:

Texas Association of Counties
P. 0. Box 2131
Austin, Texas, 78768

1011 Congress Avenue, Suite 411
Sam E. Clonts, Executive Director



3
“ ‘.
= *
o

"OROER NO. .81 1160

oate:  JUL 27 1981

STATE OF TEXAS | | o
. ) W ey |
COUNTY OF DALLAS | oo 008 e 723

BE IT REMEMBERED that at a regular meeting of the Commissioners Court%of Dallas

County, Texas, held on the 27th day of July , 1981, on motién made by

iz —""N"a“n‘e‘Y‘*’E_."—‘Ju‘d‘y Rt EE R RS NN SEIEE N 3 30

-=s—and-secondeds=—--

by Garry Weber, County Judge s mmmmmA L, tﬁe following

GommTSSTDﬂEf”Of‘B1Strlct*No;w.,

order was adopted:

WHEREAS House 8111 1617 (Article 3926a) passed by the 67th Leg1s]ature authorized
Conmlss1oners Court of each county to set reasonable fees to be charged for services by
the Offices of Sheriffs and Constables; and

WHEREAS, an analysis of the projected costs of serving judicial c1v11:process for
the 1981/82 fiscal year has been prepared and a determination made as to the 1eve1 of
fees required to recoup the costs to Dallas County for this service; and

WHEREAS the Commissioners Court is of the opxnwon that the fo]10w1ng’fees are -
reasonable and should be established for this service of civil process in Dallas County
effective September 1, 1981, to remain in effect until further orders of the Court;

For each person, corporat1on .or 1ega1 entity,on whom service of c1tat1on,
subpoena, summons, or process not otherwise provided for, is performed or attempted
and return made, 1nc1ud1ng m11eage, 1f any, the Sher1ff and Constables sha]] rece1ve

" a feevof: : - S e - -
Sma]l Claims Courts ' - $10.00 |
Justice Courts $15.00 1
A11 Other Courts $20.00 ‘

For executing or attempting to execute each writ of garnishment, injunction writ,
distress warrant, writ of attachment, writ of sequestration, writ of execution, order
of sale, writ of execution and order of sale, or writ not otherwise provided for, and
making return thereon including mileage, if any, the Sheriff and Constables shall
receive a fee of: o ' - - TR

Small Cléims'Courts, Justice Courts,
and A1l Other Courts $27.00

IT IS THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the fees as prescrﬁbedVabove»
are hereby set by thlS Comn1ss1oners Court effect1ve September 1, 1981, and to remain
in effect until further orders of this Court ‘

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the District and County Clerks and the Justice Courts:

and any other affected official or department make appropriate revisions of their fee
- .-schedules—and-deposit requ1renents to-incorporate=-therein-the-above- fees- prescr1bed by --

this Court.
DONE IN OPEN COURT this the 27th day of July L 19831.

A )

& ///}County Judge

\\x

O A amh . .
Comm1551oner,\Q1§tr1dt)No YA' Commissioner, District No. 4




i,
1y

P.O. Box 2131
Austin, Texas 78768

(512) 478-8753

. oo
PROPERTY TAX BILIL ALERT

“TExAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

t
First Texas Savings Building
1011 Congress Avenue, Suite 411

~ Sam E. Clonts, "Executiv'e Dirpctor

August 4, 1981

VoL L% PAGE724

Rep. Wayne Peveto (D--Orange) introduced H.B. 30 to amend various prov1s1ons of

the Property Tax Code enacted by the 66th Legislature in 1979."

of provisions of H.B. 30 that are of particular interest to county officials.
To express your stand on these amendments before the Special Session adjourns on
Monday, August 11 at midnight, you may wish to contact your state representative, your

state senator, or any on or all of the members of the Senate Finance Comnlttee. |

Following is a synopsis

'"’*’“:Idne‘sT’Ch s 5=3733FF e
Blake 475-2671
Harris 475-4171
Meier 475-3496
Santiesteban 475-3641
Snelson 475-3494

Address mailgrams and telegrams to:

The Honorable (Full Name)
Texas Senate
P.0O. Box 12068 —- Capitol Statlon

il
1

=-Howard ‘;""‘V=€h'“:“—"'?‘*”"' . 475—@140"”‘"‘"””“*‘
Brooks 475-2001 |
McKnight 4754175 i
Parker 475-2809 !
Short 475-0176
Traeger 475-3756 3;

The Honorable (Full Name) : |

Texas House of Representatives

P.O. Box 2910 —- Capitol Station

Austin TX 78711 Austin TX 78769

PROP TAX PROP TAX T

QODE SEC. PROVISION OODE SEC. : PROVISION ’
5.10 Requires State Prop Tax Bd to . 6.061 (cont.) the method may be a].tered

conduct annual studies in each

- appraisal district to detemmine

4 o e e -Appraisals &-the- degree-of.-—

6.01

6.02

the weighted average level of

their uniformity.

Makes appraisal districts pol-
itical subdivisions of the state.

Requires appro{lal by -an appraisal
board of the choice by a taxing
unit to participate in a district

.- other than the district in which

6.03

6.031

the unit has its greatest nunber
of pa.rcels. ;

Cla.rlfles the rights of each
participating taxing unit with

respect to voting for boards of

directors of appraisal districts.

Authorizes taxing.units to in-
crease the number of directors
on the board to not more than
13; authorizes changes in the
method of selectlng directors, ..

6.06

prov1d1ng no taxing u unit entltled
to vote for members adopts a res-
olution opposing the change.

.

‘Requires appraisal district

_budgets to be submitted to taxing -

units by 6/15, not 10/15; allows
a majority of voting units to

. disapprove a budget; requires the

6.061

budget to list each proposed pos—
ition, its salary and its benefit

and to list capital expenditures.:

»Establishesf several methods ‘for
changing the allocation of costs
in a district; provides that

"--ZW:;'S‘E‘;

s

6.11

- 6.27

111.13

'

if the board adopts an unopposed
resolution or if a 3/4 majority
of the taxing units agrees to a

+-change~&*no unit-is-required=to~

‘involuntarily pay a greater pro-
‘portion of costs than it would
under the conventional method;

.authorizes rescission of changes

by a majority of the voting ﬁnits.

- Authorizes a simple majority of

voting units to disapprove an ap-

praisal district board actior‘ix.

Authorlzes payment of an assessor
or collector for a non-county taxing

unit of reasonable campensation

for assessing or collecting taxes.

" Restricts res1dence homesteads '
to 20 acres.

- 11,161 Exempts farm and ranch mxplements

fram taxatlon

..22.05.. :Deletes provisionzthat reques
railroads to render property they

© . 23.43

23.51

W

own 'in each taxing unit."

i e R

Requires publication of procedures &
requirements for applications for

agricultural use appraisals.

Expands the pos31b1e sour_ces,of
information fram which net-to-
land values may be calculated;

provides that net-to-land figures
may be adjusted if the owner-operated

budget value varies by more than
50% from the lease value.



PROP TAX PROP TAX .
OODE_SEC. PROVISION OODE_SEC. PROVISION |
 25.18 Requires reappraisal of property  33.04 Authorizes mailing of ‘delinquent

;language allowmg a unit to -«

at least every 5 years; deletes

be used as a basis for imposing
taxes.

41.01..

tax notices by regular mail.

Requires rather than allows an

_,requ&ges Va.r_mgial reappraisals; abo-

Tishes 1000 acr®*limit on units appraisal review board to! examine
that may require appraisal of all the appraisal records for\u a district.
property or of new property; pro-

vides that this appraisal may not 42.27 Governs the effect of amemdments

to Sections 6.031, 6. 06(d) % 6.061
relating to: \5

26,04 Requires the submission of addi- 1. Changes in membership: of appraisal
e —n = tional rolls-to a unit-by-8/1 in-=... -- - district boards of-directors-=- -- -
stead of 7/1 & publication of a and in the selection process
tax rate by 8/7 instead of 7/7; for such boards;
requires publication in a manner
designed to reach all 'property 2. Costs of joining appralsal
onwers''; requires publication districts;
1 of estimates of unencumbered ‘;
™3 balances. 3. Postponement of appraisals;
‘{5; 26.07 Requires 157 of voters to sign 4. Implementing language:of HJR 81;
»’25 a petition.requestilllg a tax roll- and _ |
o back election; requires 157 of |-
[ voters to vote in such an elec-— 5. Proh1b1t10n agalnst appralsers.
tion,
2
" 31.06 Adds hot check expenses to a’

ey S e e

taxpayers' tax bill; grants
lien on such expenses.
|

. v - i

THE HOUSE APPROVED H.B. 30 ON MONDAY, AUGUST 3, on a vote taken at 8 p.m., after
approving some 18 proposed amendments to the bill and decisively defeating others.

~DEFEATED:-.. (1) -several--di fferent-plans providing-fer-the- electlon*and/orj rappoint=—-
ment of appraisal board members, (2) a plan to elect chief appraisers, (3) an lamendment
striking the language in Peveto's bill to make taxing units political subd1v1$10ns
of the state, and (4) an attempt to designate the county tax assessor—collector the
chief appraiser of an appraisal district. i

ACCEPTED: (1) an amendment by Rep. Bob MeFarland that guts the 3/4 rule by pro—
hibiting reductions in the weighted voting strength of a taxing unit for board’
election purposes without the consent of the affected unit. Ex.: a large school
district in an appraisal district levies 60% of the taxes in the district and ihas
60% of the voting strength. A 3/4 majority of the taxing units in a district lcould
not impose a reduction of the voting strength upon the school district without its
consent, and (2) extension of ad valorem tax exemptions to the tools, equipment,
books and apparatus used by an individual, not a partnership or corporation, in his
or her trade or profession. Le

The Senate Finance Comittee on Monday, August 3 okayed a camittee substitute
to Sen. Pete Snelson's S.J.R. 4, a proposed constitutional amendment which would
reimpose a 3¢ state ad valorem tax to finance building programs at Texas colleges
and universities. |

A survey taken by the Texas Association of Counties last week shows that isuch
a tax, when levied on property assessed and appraised at 100% market value, would
increase tax collections for state purposes by nearly 45} over 1979 levels. .
From scme_approximately .135 responses. that were mailed_to TAC within a dayor _ . .. ...
two of their recelpt by county tax collector-assessors, we were able to prepare a
report and present it to the Governor by the end of last week Governor Clements
opposes the 3¢ tax.

Billed by proponents as a ”reductlon" in state ad valorem taxes, the 3¢ a.uthorlza‘tlon
is actually a new state tax which would put local governments and the state in direct
competition for tax dollars. If you oppose such a measure, call or write your. state
senators and representatives immediately.

Thank-you to all the tax assessor-collectors who responded immediately and
effectively to our questionnaire on the effects of this proposed tax. You may wish
‘to submit to your local medla data on the effect of the 3¢ tax on your county. -

It is st111 poss1b1e to- reglster for the TAC Subdivision Regulation Sem:mar
to be held at the Austin Hilton Inn on September 11, 1981. Send a check or money
order for $35 to the TAC office before September 1 a.nd we will reserve a space for you. -




;. My - - T PR s, S LI RS e

”

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES
= Sam E. Clonts, Executive Director
P.O. Box 2131, Austin, Texas 78768

e ——————r - A a—

v 00Brice 20
g

BN
I GRACE BOSTICK
| TYLER COUNTY CLERK

. A
i ot Lo
2

| COUETHOUSE |
[ WOODVILLE TX TEYTY |
| ATTNG  CIVIL DIVISION t
4 ’/'
>
p Py
A e e S

b it b e e v - s a7 St bt ™ sttt IRy RRREDILEEE TSRl ke et - e ot et




—

Don Re Cola - Architect

P‘ 0. BOJ: 774, ‘ ;e‘

e ryva

woodvil‘* 2, mxas | *75q79 |

DATE July 28. 1981

UB'JE& ) Applicatibn for’ Payment ‘?2
, tor Inatallation

Tylﬁr County Courthouse

- and distrﬁmtion. p

ZU””Q[HD | '

Sinccrely, y/
SlGNED ot R
‘ Tﬁ ?’Tr ca I‘FA e t}A‘B.sJ -.f'\:lt, /

" SIGNED




\

APPI.ICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE ONEOF 2

TO (Owner): Tyler County PROJECT:

AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGES
Elevator Installation ArpucATIONNO: 2 _ Distribution to:
Tyler Co. Courthouse O OWNER
. N PERIOD FROM: 4/30/81 [ ARCHITECT -

~70: 7/ 33:/*81““ ~[3"CONTRACTOR"

i “ ORE 728

ATTENTION: CONTRACT FOR:

o . ]
ARCHITECT’S L
PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT DATE: 1/26/81

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

: The present status of the account for this Contract is as follows:

Ch ' L o 83,595, 75 .
ange Orders approved] ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ; ‘ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM ......... e eraneaere $
in previous months by L : ‘ ’ : ' _

: o v . 0= )
TR wner TOTAL . Net change by Change Orders ................... .. % 0 ‘
S . . . o \:
E fpproved thi Month | . CONTRACT SUMTO DATE ..........ueevennnn... 583,592.75 ~
. Number | Date Approvedy - . - | - ...\ TS T - | o
? : 5% e
N ., TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ...5.7.7... $—54,345.00 ©
E . {Column G on 0733) /
| RETAINAGE %o i R, $ 2,454,250

_ . - ortotal in Column | on G703 . ‘ e .
TOTALS: . - TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .......... Cieiie.548,910.50
Net change by Change Orders : ' ' S . 12.640.50 *
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ....... $ 2 2 v

" information and belief the \Work covered by this Application for )

- .. Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Docu- . N .
ments, that all amounts have been paid by him for Work for which : - : : ) 36,270,00 e
previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .........cceiiiiiennnnnnn $—=L2 2
from the Owner, and, that current payment shown herein is now due.

| : ' State of: ' County
CONTRAL = o - =< Subscribed and sworn to before me thls Af day cf é"‘f‘ , 199/
. 7/29/81 i . Notary Public:
» —THemEs T, FORTENRERRY DX¢ e My Commission expires: |
* ARCHITECT’S CERTI FICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... ........... TR .....s.26,270. 99

In accordance with the Contract Documents based on on-site obser-
;- vations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect -
:. certifies to the Owner that the Work has progressed to the point . .
** indicated; that to the best oi his knowledge, information and belief,
-the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Docu-
ments; and that the Contractor is enm!ed to payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED

X

=rights-of-the Owner- or Contractor-under this-Contract:

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount apphed for) :

Rl . shl

' This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor «.
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are wnthout prejudice to any

AIA DOCUMENT G702 * APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT * APRIL 1978 EDITION * AIA% » © 1978 S IR B o
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 o o : o o e

G702—1978 :




AR R

e
N

i 'A\'f:ONTlﬁUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 ' ‘\’GL mg?ﬁﬁf 72_8 » PAGE 2 OF 2 pAGES
" ‘, * "AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 2
7. Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 7/31/81
‘ In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD FROM: 4/30/81
... Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. . e O T/31/81
Lo ' ’ E ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B c D 3 F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED B CO:LZE;EDI.Q“O" O o aonn 2l o BALANCE RETAINAGE
No. : VALUE Previous e - TODATE  |iGeqy| TOFINISH
Applications Work in Place S(:)‘;te(iinMDalg:lzl)s - (DFE+F}. ) (€-a
1. General Requirements |[14,305.75 | 5,250,007 4,000.007] . 9,250.00] 657 5, 055 75,
2, DPemolition & Removal [10,000,00 -0- 9,000,007 9,000,007 901 1,000, 00
3. [Excavating : 1,000,000 =0~ 1,000,007 1,000,007100" ,'O‘
4, Concrete Work 1,500.00 -0-. 1,500,00 1,500,007100" -0- 7
5. pMasonry 6,000,00 | 2,000,00}:%,500,00 5 500,007 921 500.007
6. Structural S‘beel 3,500,00 | 3,500.00 -0~ 3,500.00' 100 -0- 7 N
7. Carpentry : 5,000.00 |  =0=- 2,500.00 2,500,007 5071 2,500.00 ‘
8. [Finish Hardware 600,00 ,-O-»' 300 00 300 007 507 300.00
9. [Plaster : 2,500.00 -0=" -Q- -0~ 07 2,500.00 :
10. Resilient Flooring 500,00 =0- -0~ ' -0~ 0’ 500,00 =
1l. Painting & Finishing| 2,500.00 =0 -0=- - v =0 -01 2,500.001 ..
12, Elevator 32, 950 00 3 295, OO’E:%,SQC.CC l%,Soo.éd 21,795. 00| '66'11 155,007 &
13. Electrical Work 3,.«.40 00 | _-O— . -0- | —o- .01 3, 240 00 17
- N
4 - Z‘, §00.00 | - ‘ B : > SR v -t
N 83 595.75 14, 045 00 |40 : l%,S&a.ﬂo 54,3%45,00 29,250.75

" “AIA DOCUMENT G703 * CONTINUATION SHEET * APRIL 1978 EDITION * AIA® » ©.1978 | '
~ THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 | -

G703 —1978

|




D s X

fuy 4

Texas Department of Human Resources

P.0. Box 368, Woodville, Texas 75979 (713) 283-3765
JEROME: CHAPMAN
Commussioner
BOARé MEMBERS
HILMAK G. MOORE
Chaumal‘fw, Richmaond
Ann Fondren, County Auditor O
Members of the Tyler County Commissioner Court ' *'RMMJNENH
Ausgtin Fuller, County Treasure San Antono

Joe R. Smith, County Attorney

Allen Sturrock, County Judge for Tyler County _ =,
Tyler County Courthouse e
Woodville, Texas 75979 %E%
- 03-19-81 &2
-y
Dear Honourable Judge Allen Sturrock, ?fLi
We have received the enclosed statements requesting payment for services %é; ’

rendered our foster children.
We ask for these bills to be paid to the following offices:

Texas Research Institute of Mental Scilences
1330 Moursund Ave. .
Houston, Texas 77030 K
For tests carried out on Clarissa Leola Mashtere $196.00.

She will not be in adoption for any parent soon to be able to pay this bill.
I have checked with the adoption worker and our Program Director John a.
Saunders about your previous suggestion. I have been informed that such a
request is impossible to make of parents who hope to adopt, especially'in
the case of an emotionally disterbed child who will have a hard enough'time
being adopted without extra money.problems to.complicate her chances to find
a home.

The second statement is to be mailed to:

McLennan County

201 County Courthouse
- Waco, Texas 76701

(817) 756-117

This is in payment of legal fees for an Indefinite Court Commitment
procedding for Geneva Elene McDuffie who was.placed in the Rusk State
Hospital following the hearing. It was necessary to get Elene in a hoSpital
for psychiatric observation and therapy. By getting an indefinite court
commitment I have been able to cease returning to Court eve days as I
would be required to do without an indefinite commitment of this child.

l

An Equal Opportunity Employer




Ky PR E
pageﬂ2

. g\ ‘ '“‘5"\1
QDJPAGE J

¥We had been coming to ask her for voluntary placements wﬂgh was dble to
make a rational choice, but when she began to worsen we could not proceed
to transfer her to a State Hospital such as Rusk without a hearing. ‘The
Waco Center for Youth is backed up by DHR-MHMR contracts. The .
MHMR branch of the facility paid for the child to get to and from Rusk for
her emergency 10 day placement and return hearing. We have been truly
fortunate that they provided the services at no charge to our County,
the Court does ask us however to pay our past due bill that was issued
09-26-80. ‘

I hope that from this information you can take the necessary action to approve
payment of these bills. .

Should you have any further questions I will be only to happy to meet with
you to discuss this request. .

Sincerely,

2 )nle A @

Melinda A. Stryker
Child Placement Worker III

MS/vr

[

cc: Winifred B. Washburn, Supervisor, Newton (248-1)
John G. Saunders, Program Director, Nacogdoches, (2LL-1)
Peggy Custred, Adoption Worker, Nacogdoches (2Lk-1)
Jack Nowicki, Placement Coordinator, Waco (321-5)
Jan Kruger, Program Cunsultant, PSCB, Austin, (538-4)
Lou Henderson, Committing Secretary, McLennan Co. Court, Waco



o S |
STATEMENT

TEXAS RESEARCH INSTITU@E @ﬁjﬁ??

s Somces (e 12
)

1300 MOURSUND AVE.

MASHTERE, CLARISSA L,

P. O, BOX 368
WOODV ILLE, TX.

75979

A

fEXAb DEPT. OF HUMAN RESOURCES

WOODVILLE, TEXAS

AMOUNT OF ’
L PAYMENT e
PATIENT: MASHTER CLARIS L
________ PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN TOP PORTION WITH YOUR REMIT TANCE
DATE REFERENCE CHARGES CREDITS BALANCE |
Cz 31 80 BALANCE FORW ARD 196.043

PROMPT PAYMENTS INSURE GOOD CREDIT

~

CLIENT COPY

o

ZQE“‘"" gm 0A



S e T e AT pr—me, | mememmm—m e am—

DU

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

SUBJECT: payment of Court Costs for Geneva E. McDuffie

T | el (0B 133 1

Melinda Stryker Jack Nowigki

Social Worker III DHR Placement Coordinator
Department of Human- Resources Wwafo Center for Youth

P.0O. Box 368 Waco, Texas 321<5
Woodville, Texas 75979 :

DATE: March 6, 1981

On March 6, 1981, I was informed by Lou Henderson, Committing Secre-
tary for the McLennan County Court, that McLennan County has not been
paid for court costs for the September 26 commitment of Elene McDhuffie.

McLennan County will not handle the recommitment of any more childrén
from Tyler County until this invoice is paid.

Questions regarding the above may be addressed to Lou Henderson Com-
mitting Secretary, Office of the County Judge, McLennan County Court
214 County Courthouse Waco, TX. 76701.

Jack Nowicki
JN/ds

cc: Jan Kruger, Program Consultant, PSCB, Austin, 538-A
Lou Henderson, Committing Sec'y, McLennan County Court, Waco

—

_';:.\g BAAE Mi

n
MAR 09 1981

(wanos 91|

TEXA:) Ueirt. U nivaeai ﬁtoUU‘\u M
WU sy ibe s, 1L AAD

4

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



Lu
PATE 9/26/86

- = 8
=~ 2.9
~  o° >
O r4
A Ml
™~ ~s
~
.=
=
Nm.l o
u o
LS
[— "
Sl
o 4
3
> < [
ZE .,
a2 9
Wioz
me
S.MU
/w [=}
O
. Y
¢ -
Zz
S
(o]
c.
8] .

L3

R T 9 i, g et ey
S SRV IF TS U S S T

ITEMS

' CHARGES FOR....r....d

-34336

§

B B . . . COMMITMENT

Mobuffie-Indefintte C




. NOTICE OF llWh AND PILLACE OF MEETING
_COMMTCP]ON}R'S COURT
 TYLER COQUNTY, TEXAS

e
L

THIS NOTICE POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH V. A. T. S. ;~Art. 625217

Notice 1is hereby given that Commissioners Court will hold it's regular

meeting on Monday AUGUST 10 : , 1981 at 10:00 A. M, in .the

- Commissioners Courtroom, First Floor, Tyler County Courthouse.v

AGENDA _

D e

" ACCEPT COUNTY TREASURERS MONTHLY REPORT.
ACCEPT COUNTY EXTENSION MONTHLY REPORT.
JOHN SPANHANKS ON AIR CONDITIONER. )
GO OUT FOR BIDS ON GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES.
REAPPOINTMENT OF PRC MEMBER (MHMR) :
BRAD SMITH.
APPOINT ADVISORY COMMITTEE‘FOR REDISTRICTING.
ACCEPT EASEMENT IN PRECINCT IV,
AIR CONDITIONER FOR DISTRICT ATTORNEYS OFFICE.
"CONSIDER SETTING FEES FOR SERVING CIVIL PAPERS. S
CONSIDER SECOND PAYMENT TO THOMAS FORTENBERRY FOR ELEVATOR» \
N (as per contract) o
- 12, CONSIDER FIXED ASSETS PROGRAM,
~13. CONSIDER SALE OF ROCK PIT IN ROCKLAND (Pct ITL).
- 14. AMEND BUDGET.

15. OPEN BIDS ON DICTATING EQUIPMENT FOR COUNTY ATTORNEYS OFPICE.‘

-
e .. - B JEOPIRRTSPOU

L4

»

-y

L3

¢« o o o

HOWENOU A W . .
2 PN

i
T

Aot a@@é T
Allen Sturrock, County Judge : . S ; ) o

Tyler County, Texas L



